
Weekly Bulletin

WHOLE SCHOOL: 95.22%

Class 1: 98.7%
Class 2: 96.5%
Class 3: 98%
Class 4: 98.4%
Class 5: 91%
Class 6: 95%
Class 7: 97.8%
Class 8: 98.5%
Class 9: 91.1%
Class 10: 93.8%
Class 11: 93.2%

S C H O O L  
A T T E N D A N C E

Autumn 2023/2024W/E  06/10/23

Spooky Disco 
We are looking forward to our Spooky
Disco that takes place on Tuesday the

24th October.
Tickets are £3 and it is available to

book on Arbor. 

All children have been
assigned a homework task to
talk about what is worrying
them with parents/ Carers.

There is a small task to
complete on SEESAW ready

for world mental health day on
Tuesday 10th October .

World mental
health day



AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

As we want to have as many
participants in after school

clubs as possible, we are only
going to run a club if it has 7
or more participants. Should

a club not have 7 pupils
signed up, we will offer an

alternative club.

After School Clubs

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team - UKS2
 

Art - KS2

Coding - KS2

Cooking - KS1

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2

Choir / Young Voices - KS2 

Computing - KS2

Reading - KS1

Board Games - All Years

Where do I pick
up from?

UKS2 Conservatory doors:
Film club, Art Club, Maths Club,

Athletics
Breakfast Club doors:

Ks2 coding club, Reading Club
Class 3 door:

Cooking club, KS1 computing
Class 4 door:

Board Games Club
Top Field:

Boys football team



Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Safety Reminders For Parents

We would like to remind all parents/
carers that no dogs should be brought

onto the school grounds.
Please do not bring footballs into

school, the games court will be out of
bounds before the start of school. 

For health and safety purposes please
ensure your child does not ride their

bike through the car park.
Also, please note that the car park

gates are open due to a fault, please
refrain from driving through the car

park as this is staff only.

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates
Whole School - @MapplewellSch

Nursery - @MPS_Nursery
Reception Class 1 & 2 - @MapplewellPSRec

Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS
Mon 6th November

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April
 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

Pumpkin Carving Competition
The pumpkin carving competition opens on Monday 23rd October.

Pupils are welcome to bring their Pumpkins in from this date.
Pumpkins will be lined up along corridors outside classrooms.

Mr.Garrood will pick winners on Friday 27th October.
Please send you child with a plastic bag to bring their pumpkin home

on friday. Good luck!!!



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Tuesday 7th November
Parents Evening

Wednesday 8th November
Parents Evening

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
October November

Tuesday 10th October
World Mental Health Day

Friday 20th October 
Harvest Festival 

Monday 23rd October
Pumpkin Competition opens

Tuesday 24th October
Halloween Disco



Tuesday 10
October is...

2023

mentalhealth.org.uk

Registered Charity No. England and Wales 801130 Scotland SC 039714 / Company Registration No. 2350846









Nursery Parent
Workshop
Our Nursery

Curriculum and
assessment

TUESDAY 10TH OCTOBER 2023
4:30PM


